

The West Bengal Power Development Corporation Limited

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER

E- Tender Cum Auction in prescribed format are invited at https://wbtenders.gov.in. by the General Manager (M&C) ,WBPDCL from eligible Agencies/companies in **02(Two)** part bid system for the following :

Supply Installation Testing and Commissioning of AV solutions, LAN Network, CCTV

Name of the job: system, EPBAX System, Desktop, Laptop, MEP and other pheripherials at Training

Centre, New town, Action Area-II, Kolkata.

N IT no. & date: WBPDCL/CORP/NIT/E1730/23-24, Dtd. 21.06.2023.

Tender ID: 2023_WBPDC_ 549895 _1

(as in the

https://wbtenders.gov.in)

Sl. No.	Milestone	Scheduled date & time
1	Document Download start date	21.07.2023 from 06:00 p.m.
2	Pre-bid queries submission end date (through E-mail)	Within 31.07.2023 up to 04.00.p.m.
3	Pre Bid meeting	03.08.2023 at 03:00 p.m.
4	Bid submission start date	07.08.2023 from 05:00 p.m.
5	Bid submission end date	16.08.2023 at 03:00 p.m.
6	Technical Bid opening date	18.08.2023 at 03:00 p.m.

NB: The detailed tender document shall be available in the e-tender web portal (https://wbtenders.gov.in) on & from the date of publishing as mentioned above.



The West Bengal Power Development Corporation Limited

Correspondence Details

1	Address	The West Bengal Power Development Corp. Ltd., Bidyut Unnanyan Bhaban, Plot No. : 3/C, L.A. Block, Salt Lake City, Sector – III, Kolkata : 700098.
2	Contact person	 For Tender related enquiry: The Manager, M&C, Corporate, The West Bengal Power Development Corporation Limited, Bidyut Unnayan Bhaban, 6th Floor, 3/C, LA Block, Sector-III, Bidhan Nagar, Kolkata-700106. Contact No: +91 033 -2339 3611 / 9830287628. Email ID: A.GOSWAMI@WBPDCL.CO.IN with a copy to ARPITAGOSWAMI2K3@GMAIL.COM. For visit of the site and other technical details: 1. Abir Ranjan Rakshit, Senior Manager-ITC, Corporate, WBPDCL; Mob: 8336903737. E-mail: AR.RAKSHIT@WBPDCL.CO.IN. 2. Sri Rudra Bhanu Gupta, Senior Manager-HR&A, Corporate, WBPDCL;Mob:8336904086. E-mail: RBGUPTA@WBPDCL.CO.IN.

NB: The detailed tender document shall be available in the e-tender web portal (https://wbtenders.gov.in) on & from the date of publishing as mentioned above.